Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

I -

From: Protective Security Requirements
Sent: Tuesday, 10 May 2016 9:42 a.m.
To: SEHEEETE

Subject: FW: Contact Number for 77 0 5 wa

Protective Security Requirements
New Zealand Security Intelligence Service
www. protectivesecurity.govt.nz

@tcil.co.nz]

From. .- o

Sent: Monday, ° May 2016 4:06 p.m.

To: Protective Security Requarements
Subject: Contact Number for 7 @ i o

Hi PSR — | am trying to track down a contact number for:

Thanks
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From: - Dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 11 May 2016 7:39 a.m.
To: o

Subject: RE: Contact Number for =

See you there at 0900!

Li@tci.co.nz]

T
Subject: RE: Contact Number for

9am will work mate at the Archives - just like old times

Semt from my Sony Xperia™ smartphone

EPIOLECLVCSCCUTIY. LOVENZ WHOLE weme

Can do - any time aside from 1030 - 1130 at thls stag
_ Archlves MZ on Murphy si?

From: = o

Sent: Tuesday, 10 May 2016 10"
To:  ‘@protectivesecurity,qovl.i
Sub;;ect' RE: Contact Numbe “for |

Catch up fomorrow fi}{_ ._soff

-@protectivesecurity govt.nz]

“@protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Webh: www.protectivesecurity.govinz




OIA Privacy

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Thanks mate — 022 hey?

Be in touch shortly after | have digested you info — good to see you again and catch up on how ihmgs have been
going

Speak soon and ask m'af we can work with you guys to make the PSR process a digi

From: __f@pfotectwesectmty govt.nz [mailto: -
Sent: Thursday, 12 May 2016 7:29 AM

To:: - @tcil.co.nz
Subject:

1 think i gave you an old number yesterday!
Cheers

: 2 This information is
communicated in confidence. 1{ you ; are’ nut 111; 1111(,11de 1emplem ‘please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or copy thi ’hqssagé;ﬁThank vou, &
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From: - @tcileconz>
Sent: Tuesday, 24 May 2016 11:17 a.m.

To: “ . @prolectivesecurity.govt.nz

Subject: RE: Some CMM workshop considerations.

Sounds spiffing old chap — thanks just what 1 was after

“% @Giprotectivesecurity.govt.nz [mailto
Sent: Tuesday, 24 May 2016 11:13 AM

@icil.co.nz>
Subject: Some CMM workshop considerations.

protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Gidday: -,

Further to our discussion this morning, the CMM workshop is a. foundat:on event and essenhaﬁy provides the
direction for ail of the security effort {in providing the assurance reporimg on PSR) that w;II be undertaken by the
collaboration of executive responsibilities in the future. ... - '

The ideal representation is as previously described — Security leadmg, w:th Rlsk and Assurance, [T, HR, Finance,
Legal, H&S, Property, Privacy, etc supporting. _

Having the business sharp end and governance end at the table togeiher to prowde a clear picture of reality {so that
the discussion is not skewed too much in descnbmg the Head Office envnronment) of the security vectors for the
whole of the organisation. The emphasis ona particular thread being known, understood and applied at the furthest
reach of the realm is what it is about. Ask quest;ons - ”How is th;s ‘policy communicated?”, “How is this policy
reviewed?” etc...

http://www.protectivesecurity, govt nz/asseLs/UpIoadS/Proiecnve -Security-Capability-Maturity-Model. pdf

Prior to the conduct of the W’Grkshop,"l would sugge’st_ you provide the following:

A copy of the CMM far each parttcupant (and have a copy available electronically if you want to display it asa
PowerPoint show) S

A copy of the 29 core reqwrements for each participant

Any orgamsa'monai secunty policiés:you ‘ight have - so that when the group discusses your current security level,
we can prov:de ‘evidence that the policy covers the aspect being discussed

Whatever you need to capture your.discussion outcomes (do you prefer flipcharts over electric whiteboard?) which
will be: mmuted by you and pre;ented io the CE with the outcome.

The PSR engage{m‘en_‘g ma_n‘ager assists with translation of statements and try’s to guide (if it goes off centre) the
discussion, he does ot own the discussion.

You may wish to have a chair appointed for the group, as the final decision for the assessment of current and
projection for future should be seen as hinding.

The PSR engagement manager is not in a position to make that decision for your organisation. The decision will be
the drsver for and provide the basis of, the security plan.

How does that sound?

PSR Engagement Manager
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& pSR @t@t@q:{w@ ﬁqgunty
Frer wzﬂhﬁi BE

This informatjon is
communicated in confidence. If you are not the intended recipient, please deiete/destroy" nd do not fur the1
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. Thank you.
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Fronm p i e - Itcilconz>
Sent: Wednesday, 25 May 2016 744 a.m.

Tor “o b @protectivesecurity.govtng

Subject: RE: Intro Pack

Mate - thanks a heap

SOt clvesACunty, vovL g wrote -—-

This i the slide pack thet we use as a part of a trg vound,
The informaticn can all be found in the PSR
Chaers

Cmailod o Bldiboonz]
esday, 24 May 2016 ©:13 p.m
To:, SEprotechivessourty. ooving
Subiect: Intro Pack

Hi mate - do you have a highlevel introduction slide pack or anything like that?

: 15 29(2)(ba)
Reason Fask 13 200 0ve]

and keen but they just want a s_:'i‘_'mple - quick iniro fnto PSR
Got anything?

Cheers
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From: protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: I'nday, 10 June 2016 258 p.m.

To: :

Subject: RE: Otékaro poss Southern Response?
Gidday . &

t have clearance to travel on the 22/23 June. -
i thought | would head to ChCh by mid morning, have the afternoon for Southern Responseior O‘;akarg; theﬂ the™

morn:ng of the next can for Otakare/Southern Response Qut of scope - - -

W_hat were your plans?

4 @telconz]

Sent: fhursday, 9 June 2016 11:21 a.m.
To: - protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sub]ect RE Otakaro poss Southern Response?

Government backed insurer handling a lot of claims in Christchurch _posi-.__&j{;_z"zk@ and after AMI went bust

I'll see if we can get you in on either day

Cheers

weew 02 protectiveseeurity £ovERZ wrote -~ - G
Gidday = : -

Yep, | could probabiy do that Who is Southern Response"?
Cheers ey 5

@tcil.co.nzl

(’”‘arczi’act;vesecunty amvt 'm'
Otakaro poss Southern Response?

from Otakaro — 1 am sure he'll be in touch and will be present.

If you downs#= anc,f domg a overnighter and seeing if 1 can get you in to do Southern Response —they have indicated
they woqld ©to go down the PSR path —would do either Wednesday or Friday if it suits

Chee‘%g_

otakarolid.co.nz>
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- @tcii.co.nz>

- good chatting and yep | am ok for Thursday 23 June — this is the list we normally go with and pretty much
who you identified.

¥ Security leading (Thompson & Clark)
» Risk and Assurance
= Qperations

= T

= HR

«  Finance
»  Legal

e H&S

e Property

1 would confirm with . 2 yourself, he normally needs between 2 -3hrs for this ‘workshop and sends spme pre -read
bits out to the group beforehand - :

Speak soon
From:. L ol @otakaroltdico, nz]
Sent: Thursday, 9 June 2016 8 40 AM :

To:i! ST @t(,rl cd nz>
Sub;ect FW Greetmgs -

Hio oo

Just picking up the work:. E‘as done for us’ recentiy and specifically the option of holding a workshop to run
through the PSR CMM m con]unct:on with “~thought this had merit. How would this date work for you?

4 he conﬁrmed we are not obligated to work with the PSR however as good practice it makes

Inn discussing with = |
is 50 that is t*"se path we are heading down.

sense for us td do

We now have a R;sk & Assurance Eead on board and zlso see the whole process of a risk based approach as key to
ensure, we oaly focus on the nsks that are likely for the business. Will have this person at the workshop as well.

Give me a calF tq._ﬁisc}usé;;_a_nd Iet s see if we can lock something in.

Regards, .

‘Manager, Property & Facilities | Otakaro Limited
otakaroltd.conz | M-AE ATz

Level 8, H3BC Building, 62 Worcester Bou evar

otakaroltd.co.nz | Building a better Christchurch

stchurch, 8013
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Fromi ' @protectivesecurity.govt.nz '
Sent: Thu sday, 9 June 2016 8:09 AM

_ @protectivesecurity.govt.nz)

Cheers::
Outside

B e f\/ia.\,("b&ej l.téa[;i '.see yé& then as well.
Enjoy the weather!

PSRE
Ph:( i
Emaifj protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Web: www.protectivesecurity.govt.nz

p S Prrotective Securily
n® e aniie Srrie Ly

_r'i'g"égem'e_nt Manager

From: & @ 2s hoos o @otakaroltd.co.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 8 June 2016 5:35 p.m.
To: . @protectivesecurity.govt.nz

CC:'

Subject: Greetings

Hi iy

Good to catch up and will keep _y_:ou-pos'éed with regard's“heading down to assist us with a CMM workshop. Look
forward to catching up soon. My new details below. -

Regards, -

:.M'énég:@r{_.P?bperty &F 4 Otdkaro Limited
@otakaroltd.co.nz | Ma# = 0
C Building, 62 Worcester Boulevard Christchurch, 8013
otakaroitd.coinz | Building a better Christchurch

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and
attachments:is prohibited. If you have received this emall in error, please notify the author immediately and
erase 2l Gopies of the email and attachments. Otakaro Limited accepts no responsibility for changss made
to this message or attachments after transmission from Otakaro. For further information about Otakaro
Limited; please visit www.otakaroltd.co.nz

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and

attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. Otakaro Limited accepts no responsibility for changes made
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@otakaroltd.co.nz>

@1tcil.co.nz

I will conﬂrm whether or not the trip will be confirmed later today. | will probably do an overnight to capture as
many groups as | can while down there.

Please find attached the link to the CMM information and some supplementary documentation that will support the
subsequent work leading towards the construct of your security plan. i

The CMM workshop is a foundation event, and essentially provides the direction for all of the se ":':r'ity effort (in’
providing the assurance reporting on PSR} that will be undertaken by the collaboration of exer:utlve responsnbshtles 5
in the future. S .

The ideal representation is as described below by -

Everyone should have a CMM workbook to read in advance so that they | have aﬂ :dea of the defin;tnons of the
various level (ie, what is INFORMAL and what is OPTIMISED and everythlng in between) They wﬂf need to have a
basic insight as we will discuss each security vector and try to place the orgamsatlon as, nt stands

On the day, | would suggest you provide the following:

A copy of the CMM for each participant (and have a copy avasiabie electromcalEy |fyou want to display itasa
PowerPoint show). -

A copy of the 29 core requirements (found in the PSR) for each parttcapant .
Any organisational security policies you might have - so “that when the” grou;:r dlscusses your current security level,
you can provide evidence that the policy covers the aspect being dzscussed

Whatever you need to capture your discussion outcomes {do you' prefer flipcharts over electric whiteboard?) which
will be minuted by you and presented to the CE with the outcome )

| will be assisting with translation of statements and try 10 gwde (lf it goes off centre) the discussion, [ will not be
owning the discussion. _..

You may wish to have a chatr appomted for the: group, as the final decision for the assessment of current and
projection for future should be seen as bmdmg I'am not in a position to make that decision for your organisation.
The decision will be the drsver for, and provide the bhasis of, the security plan.

The security plan.can be ‘cofstructed using the PSR Roadmap that we have formulated, which shows what you have,
what you are: workmg ori, and what you:warit when resources become available ~ all in support of coling the gap
between what you have assessed as where you are and where you want to be.

How does that. sound? -

http: //www protectwesecunt\Lgovt nz/assets/Uploads/Praotective-Security-Capability-Maturity-Model. pdf

Cheers

Manager

P5SF
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... .| @otakaroltd.co.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 9 June 2016 8:53 a.m.
@protectivesecurity.aovt.nz
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Sent: Tuesday, 14 June 2016 2:36 pm.

To: protectivesecurity.govi.nz

Cc: : e et

Subject: RE: Security guestion

Thanks = — I'll be in Christchurch next Thursday and free during the afternoon if you need.&fat_gh up.

Kind Regards

:  @southernresponse.co.nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 14 June 2016 2:07 PM
To: _3 _ @protectivesecurity.govt.nz; ' e
Cer it @southernresponse.co.nz>;.
i ' @southernresponse.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Security question

Hivo o and 0

Unfortunately these dates are not going to work due to other commi‘i‘ﬁ"_&ent:ét When - is back he wili contact
. .-to organise a more suitable time. - T

Regards

General Manager Corporate Seryicas
Southern Response Earthquake Sarvices Lid

DDE Lo

PO Box 8052~
Christchurch™s, &

www.saolitfisrnrespdnse.co.nz

Geshare b 04 brags

Southe}h Re&ponse Earthquake Services Lid is the govemment-owned company responsible for settling claims by AMt
policyholders for Canterbury earthquake damage which cccurred before 5 April 2012 (the date AMI was sold to IAG}).
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From:
Sent: Tuesday, 14 June 2016 11:41 a

grotect;vesecungg govt.nz; : o @til.co.nz

Cc: :
Subject: RE: Secunty question

I am out of the office from today returning on the 22.

. are you able to arrange in my absence?

.. @protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Subject RE: Securlty CIUESUOI’I

Gidday
| have i:een out of the office this morning, so didn’t make the call. ¢ - :
| would rather have the workshop on the afternoon of the 22", but can be flemb[e lf {eqwred = haven t yet booked
flights/accom, so am on standby mode for your direction. f - S
Cheers

From: 0 s L N R g@tcil.co".nz]---"'
Sent: Tuesday, 14 June 2016 11 08a.m. .
R e ~ @protectivesecurity. govt.nz :
Subject' RE: Security question e

Hi guys — did you have the chat thls mornmg and are we meetmg on either the 22 or 23 June — cheers just trying 10
get some planning done :

Cheers

From: . @southernresponse.co.nz)

Sent: Monda 413 June 2016 5:. 0 PM

Sub

: Security question
Thanks

I am out vitheoffice from tomorrow returning on the 22" Are you able to have a quick chat about this in the
mommg around 9:007?

Regards ”

Health and Safety Manager
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'* @protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

From: @protectivesecurity.qovi,nz +
Sent: Monday, 13 June 2016 4:04 p.m.
To:
Cc: . @tcil.co.nz
Subject: RE: Security question

| am happy to discuss whatever it is you may need to know before we meet. Email me at this address and Iam sure

o respond.
Cheers

'155“R "E'h'gé'g'eiﬁent Manager

@" Q. rotectivesecurity.govi.nz

Web: www.protectivesecurity.govi.nz

SR Proteetive Secuily
. i " Fraayeiif gl s

From:: -0 : o s@teleonz]
Sent: Monday, 13 June 2016 11: 30 am.
To::

co
Subject: RE Secunty guestion

Yep certainly -« please see his contact detalls lneiow —hei is aware that we have suggested that we catch up and what
SR does :

Cheers

PSR Engagement Manager
Ph: ( o ¥
Emai m‘oiectwegecunt ':'.frovt nz
Webh: www protectavesezuratv govt nz

" @tcil.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Security question

Thanks
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Do you have’. ontact details, it would be useful for us to have a quick chat beforehand.

Regards

-~ v @tcil.co.nz]

one"of the PSR Engagement Managers will be in Christchurch from Wellington on 22/23 June

PSR would work for. SR. He can
you can see where you guys fit.

f will be in town then as well and suggest that he come in and explain to you h
even hold the Security Capability Maturity Model {CMM) workshop if you Elke

Please let me know if this works and if either the afternoon of 22 or: mdﬁj}_n_giof 23 Jupe.__wo's’m f__of’ you guys.

Thanks

From: - e

Sent: Wednesda 8June 2016 12:46 PM .

To:;_ @southemrecponee Co. nz>; ;
S @southernresponse co.nzE :
Ce:it : i @tC|§ co.nz> Sy

Subject RE: Securlty questlon ¢

@southernresponse.co.nz'

Hioooandioo (fo!iowmg on from emaal Iast week) one of the key things missing from our review and
mstrumental toany QUEStIOH such as the one you have asked " - is security framework.

As suggested, by the Governments Protective Security Requirements (PSR} is a perfect fit for Southern
Respanse and it: was developed foIEowmg the WINZ incident and is in line with new HSE with a real focuses on
Governance down

The Gé\?egnment stag_dzf{d is run by the intelligence service httos://www.protectivesecurity.govt.nz/ - | have
attached our high—_!evek-_o'\}ewié'w on why, how and what it is and how we can help take you through the process.

The PSR team can: a'iso hetp out in the first instance by holding a Security Capability Maturity Model {CMM)
workshop facnl {ated by one of the Governments PSR engagement managers.

The CMM werkshop is a foundation event, and essentially provides the direction for all of the security effort (in
providing the assurance reporting on PSR) that will be undertaken by the collaboration of executive responsibilities
in the future.

The ideal representation for the workshaop is:

= Security leading (Thompson & Clark)
»  Risk and Assurance
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= QOperations

= T

= HR

= Finance
s Legal

»  H&S

" Property

Having these members at the workshop together will provide a clear picture of reality of the security vectors for the
whole of the organisation. :

Could we perhaps look at organising such a work shop to start the process off. | can make the arrangements w;th
the engagement manager to start the ball rolling. - :

| have attached from the PSR the alert levels | was referring to which would help you gauge your secur!ty
response to an appropriate level to the threat. This is really information only and we canbuild this out if you chcnce

to go down the PSR path

Speak soon

southernresponse.co.nz]

- @tcil.co.nz>

. @tcil.co.nz]

a.m.
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Subject: RE: Security question

Sorry I don't know that. I'm away but might be able to find out through our network whether there is a
precedent for companys contributing to staff home security costs.

Kind Regards
Sent from my Sony Xperia™ smartphone

S wrote ---

Hi

I have been pulling together your reports to provide a summary to the H&S Board Committee ai
what the situation is with other employers such as WINZ and paying for staff security improvem
the answer? - 4 T,

D6 you know

Thanks

General Manager Corporate Services
Southern Respeonse Earthquake Services Ltd

DDI: (i
Ext i
Mobile: i

PO Box 9052

Christchurch
www.southernresponse.co.nz

Henpdia B V4

Southem Response Eanfi}c;iéa}ge Sérvices Lid is the government-owned company responsible for seftling claims by AMI
policyholders for Capiterbury earthquake damage which ocetrred before 5 April 2012 (the date AMI was sold fo IAG).

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 6



Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

Sent: Tuesday, 14 June 2016 4:28 p.m.
To: - @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE: Christchurch

Give you a call shortly - -

fieprotectivesecurity. covinz wrote -«

Gidday:

So what is the story with next week?

We have down for Thursday 0900 — 1100,
gotvou ave anvone else for the W dnesdav?

Out Sid"" k:

PSR Engagement Manager

; @protectwesecuntv govi.nz
Web www.protectivesecurity.govt.nz

: : : This information is
communicated in conﬁcienCu If you are not 1he 1ntended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or c_opy this message:.Thank you.

Lock for Classification Marking in Message Body 1



Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

Frony @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Tuesday 21 June 2016 7:39 a.m.
To: : :

Subject: RE: ChCh 23 June

No worries

From. i " @teil.co.nz}

Sent: Monday, 20 June 2016'4 A3pm.

To: - | @protectivesecurity.govi.nz
Subject: RE: ChCh 23 June

OK mate — do you want to bring so | don’t get the correct one then?

Cheers
From: " " protectivesecurity.govtnz - @protectivesecurity govtnz]

Sent Monday, 20 June 2016 3: 36 PM
To:: Lo @udbeo.nz>
Subject- RE' ChCh 23 June

has attached all of the right stuff to the. lnwte}'&mall he has sent to h:s group, but | usually take a few extras
a!ong just in case — the main one is the CMM dec {on the miernet)
Cheers i

Sent: Monday, 20 June 2015 2:04 pam.

Tou: i -Qrotectrveyecur@ ggvt nz
Subject: RE: ChCh 23 June

U @tgileo.nz]

Mate | thmk we need 15 provrde it = do you have it or do you want to send to me for printing

" @protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Sweet as !
See yair there

Wil 7 have all of the supporting material or is he expecting us to take it along?

Cheers
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: @tcil.co.nz]

Sub]ect: RE: ChCh 23 June

Hi mate | am landing just ahead of you — 'l have a car so wait around and give you a lift in.

Cheers
From: . @protectivesecurity.govt.nz:* = - @protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Sent: Thursday, 16 Iune 2016 8:40 AM
: - @tcil.co.nz>

I have booked my flights to ChCh, | will be arriving at ChCh at 0745, on the 23w i
| hope Southern Response don’t change their mind about not domg the CMM on the 22

Cheers

PSR Eﬂgagement Manager

Ph:

Emait - @protectivesecuritv.aovt.nz
Web: www.protectivesecurity.govt.nz .~

HE pgre sowcivesi

e This information is
communicated 1 conﬁdence If you are not the intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
d1ssem1nat_g_3, distribute or copy__fa_hl_s_:.m_easaoe Thank you.
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From: / protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Sent: Friday, 1 July 2016 1.53 p.m.

To: e e D

Cc :

Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum - 6 July 2016

~% 7 is the one that needs to be convinced.
[ will ask him when he gets in...
if it were my gig, I'd say yes, but you can provide the catering...

Ohso 7 inthen.....

From:: = - @protectivesecurity.govt.nz " o0 '-'@pfét'g'cti\ﬁésecurity.goﬁ't.__tfii:]"'
Sent: Frsda\/, 1 July 2016 1: 50 PM _ I T
To: . oL @teileo.nz>

Cer @tan co.nz> -

Subject RE: Email 2 - Protectlve Secunty Forum GJuly 2016

Stop namedropping.....
)

From: ' : 0 @teileo.nz]
Sent: Frlday, 1 July 2016 9:01 a.m. e
To: ®protectivesecurity.govt.nz:.
Subject: RE: Email 2 - -Protective Security Forum.— 6 July 2016

should be able to get us into this worse case scenario

Flick an emailto (as stated below) and request the late entry if possible — it may be too late, as the nominal
rolls will be with NZDF now | think.
Try him anyway - use some of the sob story from below, but cut away some of my prompts....

L.ook for Classification Marking in Message Body 1
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1 am out of the office pretty much all day so won't be seeing: - = til later this arvo.
| will ask him if you have contacted him, and suggest that he accepts the request.

We will catch up on the day — lunch could be on the cards....
Have a good one.
Oh, and how come ' gets to get so many holidays?

Cheers

; Saeleln @tczl co.nz]
ursday, 30 3une 2016 4:34 p m.
: & @protectivesecurity.aovt.nz
Subject' RE: Email 2 Protecttve Security Forum — 6 July 2016

- 1think ‘however is me so would love to attend.

And yes funch is always a good option would be good to catch up before_!__lah'g.__:.__;.-‘ﬁ:

Kind Regards "%

From:: G

Sent: Thursday, 30 June 2016 4:12 p.m.

To:..-.- .;.-r @ protectivesecurity.govi.ng; i :
Subject RE: Email 2 - Protective Secunty Forum — 6 July 2016

Every days’ a funday’ ;@

Thanks for the invite and [ would love to“atté‘rzd however is free and will attend.

| presume that's ok and if you can Iet the powers kmw he L be ‘there - 1.30pm — 3.30pm on Wednesday 6th July
2016 :

If you're lucky he’li shout yod [yﬁ'éh’ 'beforeh_aﬁ%;!_(wéii Fwould if | was there)

| might be able to do the next one

Speak soon -

. ©. . @protectivesecurity govt.nz]

Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Subi'éc"t. FW: Ema

Here: is the _etall of the forum.

Request Eate entry — that we discussed it in ChCh and you had only just become aware etc.

Mention that you are acting as an agent for Otakaro, 89(2)(ba) the energy sector and whatever other sector of SOE
you touch. If there are any Core Govt agencies you do work for, name drop.

If not able to be accepted at this late notice, ask to be put on future invites....

Cheers for the sample of your work. | will discuss it with the team at our meeting next week.

Have a fun day!

L.ook for Classification Marking in Message Body 2
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SubJect Email 2 - Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Confirmation

As promised in my email of 4 May, please find below the confirmatory details for the next Prciectzve Security ;f"
Forum. !

When: 1.30pm - 3.30pm on Wednesday &* July 2016 {please note the change in fEnish'f'-"tg_mei:.

Where: HQ NZDF, Freyberg House, 2-12 Aitken Street.

Agenda (timings may vary):

1.30pm — 1.40pm: Overview and opening remarks
1.45pm — 2.05pm: An update from the PERSEC Review o,

2.10pm — 2.30pm: Agency preparation for PAS {key -poinf:s";_,_ -

2.30pm ~ 2.45pm: Coffee
2.45pm ~ 3.15pm: Ohservations from_ téie ﬁrﬁt‘ r_o_u:ﬁci of ageﬁcy"Sé'lffAssessments
3.15pm - 3.30pm: Q&A and clos:ng erarE{S |

RSVP: Thank you to those of you who have aiready rep led - there is no need to do so again. For those wha
haven’t, please note the cut-off for replies i is Fii 17 June.

Arrival procedure: You w:ll be met in the foyer of Defence House by the in-house security team. They will check to
see if your name is,on i‘he nominal rofl-and then direct you to the venue for the forum. A member of the PSR team
will be on- hand fo deat with any problem:; ‘but please be prepared to produce photo ID if asked to do so.

The t_c_eam i

looifmg forward to ss:emg as many of you as possible on the 6.

Yours,

< @protectivesecurity.govt.nz 1 P:

Engagemen _:_anageri Protective Security Requirements 1 E:
www protectivesecurttv govt.nz

D pSR i?ieimsw@s %f{fm“y

This email account is not permanently monitored

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 3
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Sent: Wednesday, 4 May 2016 10:00 a.m.
To: -
Subject: Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Placeholder

Following a very well attended event in March, please find below the essential details for the x;k’!?__rd%ective £

Security Forum;

When: 1.30pm - 4pm on Wednesday 6" July 2016.

Where: this time around Defence have very kindly agreed to host us at HQNZDT (Aitken Street); .

What: we'll be discussing:

progress reports on vetting and PAS developments {the fatter W:IE incﬁg_aé’iﬁg]y affaa;fmaﬁy.éf you);

the PERSEC review; and

initial abservations from the self-assessments.
RSVP: please let me know you are planning to attend ne later 'ghéh_ﬁt'] juqe'.
A second, more detailed, email will follow in early June.

Yours

Engagement Manager | Protective Security Requirements 1 E: .~ @protectivesecurity.govt.nz I P: - W
www.protectivesecurity.govinz '

Stegiivg S

: This information is
communicated:in confidence. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. Thank you.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 4
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From: Dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz

Sent:

To: : .

Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016
Gidday

Flick an email to. 2 (as stated below) and request the late entry if possible — it may be too late, as the nominal
rolis will be with NZDF now | think.

Try him anyway — use some of the sob story from below, but cut away some of my prompts
Fam out of the office pretty much all day so won'tbe seeing “til later this arvo.
Fwill ask him if you have contacted him, and suggest that he accepts the request.

We will catch up on the day — lunch could be on the cards....
Have a goodone.
Oh, and how come |

_ gets to get so many holidays?

Cheers

5 Dicil.co.nz]
30 June 2016 4:34 p.m.

L4 protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum -6 July'2016

From: «
Sent: Thursday,

"2 think ‘however’ is me 50 would love 16 atend.

And yes lunch is always a geod option would %ﬁg?gﬁbd to cateh tip Beforehand.

Kind Regards

Duplicate:




From: . Cog o dleonz>

Sent: Monday, 4 July 2016 10:02 a.m.

To: :

Ce

Subject: RE: Protective Security Forum

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Thanksﬁ{;}: sounds a hit elitist but understand the short notice and don’t want to put you u-&ﬁar __;j.*"éssum-

{ will say however that =77 =7 1 s aware of our organisation {and both < and | peronally) G‘SPEEEQ?F‘Q’;‘???

dealing at government level with the MEJHG (Maritime Exploration Joint Inte!ii_gg_ﬁté Grolp) so we might benew to
you but certainly not new to the industry. S . N

But going forward if you could add myself and L S my by "ﬁ:egs partner} to th.g;i"iist.'éé_-.iﬁét one or both
of us could attend future events that would be appreciated. i

Kind Regards ==

G o
B e
s

iy,
T

o
- o

From: e :'::'i_.f-:@protectwesecu rity.govt.nz)
Sent: Monday, 4 July
To

Subject: RE: Frotective Security Forum

2016 8:49 armn.

The fé?%z_m.:ﬁh the 6% has a more restricted audience than normal due to the nature of the material we'll be
discussing, so that reduces my ability to include new jciners’ — I'm sure you understand. Going forward though, 1
see no reason why you shouldn't stay connected to this particular community — there are obvious advaniages for us
all.

"1l add you to the address list and we'll see how things develop. Please do stay in touch.



dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz | B:

Engagement Manager | Protective Security Requirements | E:
www.pretectivesecuriiy.govt.nz

Projective Sedurity

Raauiransnts

Pl aote this grvatd scdount 8 not permanoitiy montorag

“Gitcll.co.nz)

I am a licensed security consultant and director of Thompson md Ch k. Invesuuauons S td Wt, are an
Auckland based organisation with a large national client basu

Our company for the past 12 years has conducted oper aiiﬁna} cnﬂ"d physical-security reviews for a large
number of clients both in the private and government secm!s We are '1}50 mvo]ved with security frame
work planning and documentation. el W

We are currently implementing the PSR irame\wr[x f}:n one of our C bn%Lc hurch based clients Otakaro Lid
and have an intention to provide thm Lo some of our other clicnts mciudnwsg(z)(h) Souﬂmm Response
Earthquake Services and the energy %01 :

I have only just returned back fi rom vaeatmn over sws and h.ami of the PSR Forum in Wellington on 6 July.

P would love the opportunity: 1@ aﬁuld IhIS im um d%‘ld \wndu whether you would consider adding me as a
late entry to attend. : :

~rom vour office.

My business parine “has been dealing with 070

Thankyou for‘considering this request and 1 fook forward to hearing from you.

Kind rega




OIA Privacy

From: ' FiA@tcilconzs

Sent: Wednesday, 12 July 2017 3:58 p.m.

To: 'g)protectivesecurity.govi:.nz

Subject: RE: Post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017

Thanks mate ~ was it::: who gave the talk, if so 'l ask him

From: '@protectivesecurity.govt.nz?f_ L | “f"f-@protectiVesecurity.govt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 July 2017 a-2a AM
‘Dtcil.co.nz>

Subject: RE: Post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017

Gidday 5 .
The Physec 7 stuff that was discussed related to the DPMC National "éc_ i
their website — it is ap open pubiication, so you can draw it down,, '
Provides an overview to the Nat Sec structure — the rarefied airview
b don’t have a link here though {we are not tonnected to the.n emnetf]
Did you get anywhere with Otakaro?
Cheers

wvhich is lodged on

PSR Engagement Manager
Pheiii e |
Email S ";-@_protectivesecu rity.govt.nz »

Web:Www.protectivesecuritv.govt.n e

TLA@:auay,'Zf:"Juné'gdi? 4p.m.

Aprotectivesecirity abvt.nz P,
Subject: RE: Post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017

Bugger t am pa}_ﬁiiéh}_‘{r int:eéésted i

threats of 108¢

thﬁ-%gz THs we are developing this for DOC nationally, especially around tha
0 opposition 5

Subjecti ke- Post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017

['was dashing off to my next meeting in the earlier response...,
Fwill give you some mora detail about the forum discussion once | know what it looks like, but essentially it is
related to Govi0 and Physec7, &




Hows it in your world? Busy here.

PSR Engagement Man_ager

Emal
Web W, proiectwesecumjy govt ng

From:. atcil.co.nz)
Sent: Tuesday 27 June 2017 2:33 pm.

grot;egtxvesr{grigg gove.nz
Ces:
Subject: RE: post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017

Thanks alt good




QIA Privacy

From: @protectivesecurity.govi.nz
Sent: day, 14 July 2016 12:06 p.m.
Subject: RE: Question

Cheers
Nevera duii moment herel
1 will catch up with you when you are in Welly next.

tcil.co.nz]

Sent: 'Wednesday, 13 July 2016 9.07 a.m.

Subject: 'RE Question

Hi mate still away - is the HSSE manager
I'tl flick you his details next week when | am back

All good at your end?

Cheers

Semt from my Sony Xperia™ smat

89 (2)(b) ‘security manager?

Protective Soterily

This information is
communicated in confidence. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
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From:

Sent: Mondav, 18 July 2016 1:54 p.m. N
To: ?protectivesecurity.govt.m: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz;
Subject: FW: Protective Security Forum

[SEEMAIL] [IN CONFIDENCE]

Email trail helow refers . “fis very keen to become part of the forum set-up, but perhaps
discussion about the shape of the forums going forward: i desire for more structur
{or don’t) interested parties from the private sector. We might also discuss when the next
going to run it. '

% hould trigger a
d how we inghde
niwill be andigho's

Cheers,

Engagement Manager | Protective Security Requirements |
www.protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Protective Security
Beguirerments

OUnt s N0t e

THis emaid

Duplicate:

aiently monitored




QOIA Privacy

From: : _ _ @tcil.co.nz>

Sent: Menday, 18 July 2016 2:05 p.m.

To: -@protectivesecurity.govi.nz

Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum — 6 July 2016

Mate ~ where's your pull gone.....

Back on deck by the way —speak soon




OIA Privacy

From: : @protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Sent: Mondav, 18 July 2016 2:28 p.m.

To:

Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum ~ 6 July 2016

| could have given you more of a steer as to why it would not have been a good use of your {ime ~ and having sat
through the three hours of governance and statistical outcomes, can confirm that
attend any more.

We will be looking at planning the next gig soon!
[ hope you had fun down south!

you would not be volunteering to.s

Lo tcil.co.nz]
, 18 July 2016 2:05 p.m.
Dprotectivesecurity.govi.nz

Subject: RE: Email 2 - Protective Security Forum ~ 6 July 2016

Mate —~ where's your pufl gone.....

Back on deck by the way - speak soon




OIA Privacy

From: _ - @tcdkoonz>
Sent: y, 8 July 2016 2:20 p.m.

To: .15 @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE Technical sweep

Seed details helow

From: Dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz " o protect'avésgcu rity.govt.nz}
Sent: Friday, 8 July 2016 2:16 p.m. T

To: R

Subject: RE: Technical sweep

Whats your phone number?

Erom: o S .
Sent: Fnd'zy, BJuly .m.
To: o0 Borotective Qr:mw aovt. nz;,

Sub]ect RE: Techmcai sweep

Cheers



BDproteciivesecurity.govi.nz]

Have you dcme much of this i:ype of thlng recent!y?

Cheers and 1 look forward to catching up with you again soon

za)tcit.co.n:z]

Subject RE Techmcal sweep

Yes we can do a bug sweep miore than happy for you togivesn details to yéﬁﬁj’%‘-{:@;}’@ctyo; provide their details to
me. :

Kind Regarés

From: = @proteclivesecurity. zovtnz [rﬁ*a

3 " @protectivesecurity rovi.ng]
Sent: Frlday, 3 Ju_lv 2016 12:17 p.m. ¢ G

Suhjét{: RE: Technical sweep

Thanks e
shat do you reg?on?

Yep we éhould be'able 1o help - still on the slopes so - will be your point man

ks fof the lead

Sent from my Sony Xperia™ smariphone



qrproteclivesecunty. govi nz wrote —--

Gidday
| have had an enquiry from an agency that | deal with, wanting to know if | can put them on to someone who has the
capability to tech sweep an area of their business.

(2)(ba)i

2 s that the case’-’
The\/ are after some fairly speedy resolution
Let me know soonest

Cheers

: ént Manager

@protectwesecunw SOVLNZ
Web www.protectivesecurity govi.nz

This information is
communicated in confidence. If you are noi the miendﬁd IGCE}‘HLITE pleﬁse delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or copy this muscagc. Th’ml\ vou. o .




OIA Privacy

cil.co.nz>

From: ‘

Sent: Monday, 11 July 2016 2:08 p.m.
To: Bprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE: Technical sweep

Will do, our technician is ex-police with 30 years Technical Support [TSU} experience.

“@protectivesecurity.govt.nz)

From: .-

. @protectivesecurity.govi.nz |

Sent: Monday, 11 July 2016 1:52 p.m.

To:
Suhject: RE: Technical sweep

Excellent.
[ am glad you guys can do it too, as | often get asked for that type of service
iet me know how it went!
Cheears

From: = oot cony]
Sent: Monday, 11 July 2016 1:44 p.m.
morotechivesecurity.govi.nzg

Subject: RE: Technical sweep

Hey ~ “thanks for the recommendation wé gra doing this job for morrow night.

Appreciate it cheers

Duplicat
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From:
Sent: Friday, 22 July 2016 1.05 p.m.
To: v g

Cc: o
Subject: RE: Protective Security Forum

Hi

Sorry for the delay in replying to you. We're currently in the process of business planning for ‘the year ahead and as
vet don’t have the next set of forums scheduled: we're also reviewing what those forums si’zould cover and who ——
should access them, so at this stage | can’t provide you with any substantive detail:” :

As things develop I'll get a better sense of the opportunities available for or:ga'ii:'igations iike your:

All the best,

Engagement Manager | Protective Security Reqmrementsl E "@;ﬁ"i;btectivese_curity;-;:vovt.nz PPy S T

www.proiectivesecuriiy.govi.nz

ps pr@tﬁﬁlw Setun&?
Lrgagisby #vens

Floane fiobe thn eotad crdound Bt peiinain iy dnioed s

From: .
Sent:
To: :
Cc: . :

Sub]ect RE Protectave Secuzlty Forum

e '- '.gca}icn co.nz ]
Monciay, 18 Ju!y 2016 12: 37 P i

Just touching'ba_se 'best :'Vou r 6thi uly._fo %um. "

is Dack from Ieave and we' are keen to keep the channel open and be included in future events of a similar

Can you advise _h_cji}& we'can achieve this and what events are in the pipeline.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1



